TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Osmosix, Inc.		05/29/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cliqr Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	530 Lakeside Drive, Suite 110	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85595329	CLOUDBLADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159848701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

415-984-8904 Phone:

Email: markmiller@omm.com Correspondent Name: Mark E. Miller, Esq. Address Line 1: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0640653-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra C. Echery
Signature:	/ace/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0671

900263325

Date:	08/12/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Amendment 5-29-12#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment 5-29-12#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0672



PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OSMOSIX, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OSMOSIX, INC." TO "CLIQR TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2012, AT 8:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4888170 8100

120656573

may verify this certificate online corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9610538

DATE: 05-31-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0673

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:13 PM 05/29/2012 FILED 08:08 PM 05/29/2012 SRV 120656573 - 4888170 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OSMOSIX, INC.

Osmosix, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 28, 2010.

SECOND: The name of the corporation is Osmosix, Inc.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by deleting the text of Article I in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

"The name of this Corporation is Cliqr Technologies, Inc."

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Osmosix, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer on this 17th day of May, 2012.

OSMOSIX, INC.

Day

Gaurav Manglik, President and Chief

Executive Officer

OMM_US:70688553.1

RECORDED: 08/12/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0674